



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

965 WRIT PETITION NO. 2400 OF 2025  
966 WRIT PETITION NO. 2418 OF 2025  
967 WRIT PETITION NO. 2766 OF 2025  
968 WRIT PETITION NO. 3050 OF 2025  
969 WRIT PETITION NO. 3256 OF 2025

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8819 OF 2025  
970 WRIT PETITION NO. 3333 OF 2025  
971 WRIT PETITION NO. 3389 OF 2025  
972 WRIT PETITION NO. 3502 OF 2025  
973 WRIT PETITION NO. 3944 OF 2025  
974 WRIT PETITION NO. 4068 OF 2025  
975 WRIT PETITION NO. 4075 OF 2025  
976 WRIT PETITION NO. 4287 OF 2025  
977 WRIT PETITION NO. 4387 OF 2025  
978 WRIT PETITION NO. 4547 OF 2025  
979 WRIT PETITION NO. 4593 OF 2025  
980 WRIT PETITION NO. 5972 OF 2025  
981 WRIT PETITION NO. 6345 OF 2025  
982 WRIT PETITION NO. 6412 OF 2025  
983 WRIT PETITION NO. 7022 OF 2025  
984 WRIT PETITION NO. 7120 OF 2025  
985 WRIT PETITION NO. 7485 OF 2025  
986 WRIT PETITION NO. 7782 OF 2025  
987 WRIT PETITION NO. 9296 OF 2025  
988 WRIT PETITION NO. 9480 OF 2025  
990 WRIT PETITION NO. 10782 OF 2025  
991 WRIT PETITION NO. 10784 OF 2025  
992 WRIT PETITION NO. 10804 OF 2025  
993 WRIT PETITION NO. 10809 OF 2025  
994 WRIT PETITION NO. 10811 OF 2025  
995 WRIT PETITION NO. 11144 OF 2025  
996 WRIT PETITION NO. 11161 OF 2025  
997 WRIT PETITION NO. 11164 OF 2025  
998 SECOND APPEAL NO. 29 OF 2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 861 OF 2025  
IN SA/29/2025

999 SECOND APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2025  
1000 SECOND APPEAL NO. 73 OF 2025  
1001 SECOND APPEAL NO. 84 OF 2025  
1002 SECOND APPEAL NO. 119 OF 2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3325 OF 2025

1003 SECOND APPEAL NO. 296 OF 2025  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8484 OF 2025  
IN SA/296/2025

1004 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7395 OF 2024  
 IN SAST/19041/2024  
 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8073 OF 2024  
 IN SAST/19041/2024  
 1005 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9718 OF 2025  
 IN SA/227/2019  
 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 227 OF 2019  
 1006 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10881 OF 2025  
 IN SAST/14986/2025  
 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10882 OF 2025  
 IN SAST/14986/2025  
 1007 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11114 OF 2025  
 IN WP/8861/2025  
 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11119 OF 2025  
 IN WP/8868/2025  
 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11116 OF 2025  
 IN WP/8865/2025  
 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8866 OF 2025  
 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8863 OF 2025  
 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8864 OF 2025  
 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11115 OF 2025  
 IN WP/8866/2025  
 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11121 OF 2025  
 IN WP/8864/2025  
 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8865 OF 2025  
 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11117 OF 2025  
 IN WP/8862/2025  
 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11118 OF 2025  
 IN WP/8863/2025  
 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11120 OF 2025  
 IN WP/8867/2025  
 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8861 OF 2025  
 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8862 OF 2025  
 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8867 OF 2025  
 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8868 OF 2025

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**DATE : 07.10.2025**

**P.C. :**

1] Due to paucity of time, list these matters on  
 06.02.2026.

2]           The interim relief / undertaking /statement, if  
any, in these matters shall continue till the next date.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]**  
**JUDGE**

DDC