



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

...

P's for Respondent State :- Mr. S.K. Shirshe, S.N. Kendre, S.P. Joshi, S.D.
Ghayal, Ms. R.R. Tandale, Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar

CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Date : 17th March, 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates and category mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
957 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11114 OF 2025 IN WP/8861/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8862 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8863 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8864 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8867 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8868 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11121 OF 2025 IN WP/8864/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11118 OF 2025 IN WP/8863/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8861 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8865 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11119 OF 2025 IN WP/8868/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8866 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11116 OF 2025 IN WP/8865/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11120 OF 2025 IN WP/8867/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11117 OF 2025 IN WP/8862/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11115 OF 2025 IN WP/8866/2025 960 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 431 OF 2026 IN WP/2789/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2789 OF 2025 961 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1880 OF 2026 IN WP/9227/2024 963 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12735 OF 2025 IN WP/11388/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11388 OF 2025 964 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13679 OF 2025 IN WP/12838/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12838 OF 2025	16.04.2026 Same Category
990 WRIT PETITION NO. 718 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 886 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8872 OF 2025 IN WP/886/2025 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 2460 OF 2025 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 2761 OF 2025 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 2915 OF 2025 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 3062 OF 2025 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 3081 OF 2025 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 3100 OF 2025 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 3505 OF 2025 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 3756 OF 2025 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 3939 OF 2025	21.04.2026 Same Category

1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 3947 OF 2025 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 3951 OF 2025 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 4320 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4321 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4322 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4323 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4329 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4330 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4327 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4331 OF 2025 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 4382 OF 2025 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 4655 OF 2025 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 4753 OF 2025 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 4758 OF 2025 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 4785 OF 2025 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 4981 OF 2025 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 5037 OF 2025 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 5167 OF 2025 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 5169 OF 2025 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 5177 OF 2025 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 5756 OF 2025 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 5888 OF 2025 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 5890 OF 2025 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 6060 OF 2025 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 6471 OF 2025	
1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 6620 OF 2025 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 6667 OF 2025 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 6871 OF 2025 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 7067 OF 2025 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 7119 OF 2025 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 7451 OF 2025 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 7763 OF 2025 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 8092 OF 2025 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 8126 OF 2025 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 8401 OF 2025 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 8450 OF 2025 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 8968 OF 2025 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 9245 OF 2025 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 10012 OF 2025 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 10160 OF 2025 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 10169 OF 2025 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 10206 OF 2025 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 10217 OF 2025 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 10474 OF 2025 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 10645 OF 2025 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 10651 OF 2025 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 10715 OF 2025 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 10723 OF 2025 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 10725 OF 2025 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 10726 OF 2025 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 10727 OF 2025 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 10728 OF 2025 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 10730 OF 2025 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 10744 OF 2025	22.04.2026 Same Category
1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 10779 OF 2025 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 10942 OF 2025 1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 10962 OF 2025 1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 11015 OF 2025 1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 11020 OF 2025 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 11087 OF 2025	28.04.2026 Same Category

1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 11108 OF 2025 1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 11623 OF 2025 1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 12719 OF 2025 1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 13415 OF 2025 1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 13512 OF 2025 1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 13640 OF 2025 1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 13676 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13677 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13679 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13680 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10007 OF 2025 1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 13799 OF 2025 1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 13925 OF 2025 1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 13929 OF 2025 1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 14963 OF 2025 1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 15220 OF 2025 1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 15480 OF 2025	28.04.2026
1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 211 OF 2026 1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 254 OF 2026 1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 354 OF 2026 1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 433 OF 2026 1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 942 OF 2026 1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 979 OF 2026 1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 1037 OF 2026 1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 1064 OF 2026 1079 WRIT PETITION NO. 1128 OF 2026 1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 1685 OF 2026 1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 1976 OF 2026 1082 WRIT PETITION NO. 1991 OF 2026 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1992 OF 2026 1083 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1247 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1248 OF 2017 1084 FIRST APPEAL NO. 961 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 885 OF 2017 1085 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1312 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1316 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1320 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1296 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1305 OF 2017	29.04.20260 Same Category

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...

aaa/-